 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 0°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -45 dBm -40 dBm -30 dBm -20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-10 dBm 0 dBm +10 dBm +15 dBm +20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
8.0 GHz 8.5 GHz 9.0 GHz 9.5 GHz 10.0 GHz
REV. OR
SSG-8N12GD-RC
250319
Page 1 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 0°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
10.5 GHz 11.0 GHz 11.5 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F2) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F3) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
Page 2 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 0°C.
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency [MHz]
Phase Noise vs. Output Frequency
1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
1 10 100 1000 10000
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency Offest [kHz]
Phase Noise vs. Offset Frequency
8.0 GHz 9.0 GHz 10.0 GHz 11.0 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Sp
ur
io
us
 [d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Spurious vs. Output Frequency @ +10 dBm
Offsets 1 MHz to 150 MHz Offsets 1 kHz to 1 MHz
Page 3 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 25°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -45 dBm -40 dBm -30 dBm -20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-10 dBm 0 dBm +10 dBm +15 dBm +20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
8.0 GHz 8.5 GHz 9.0 GHz 9.5 GHz 10.0 GHz
Page 4 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 25°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
10.5 GHz 11.0 GHz 11.5 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F2) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F3) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
Page 5 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 25°C.
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency [MHz]
Phase Noise vs. Output Frequency
1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
1 10 100 1000 10000
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency Offest [kHz]
Phase Noise vs. Offset Frequency
8.0 GHz 9.0 GHz 10.0 GHz 11.0 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Sp
ur
io
us
 [d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Spurious vs. Output Frequency @ +10 dBm
Offsets 1 MHz to 150 MHz Offsets 1 kHz to 1 MHz
Page 6 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 50°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -45 dBm -40 dBm -30 dBm -20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Frequency [MHz]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Frequency
-10 dBm 0 dBm +10 dBm +15 dBm +20 dBm
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
8.0 GHz 8.5 GHz 9.0 GHz 9.5 GHz 10.0 GHz
Page 7 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 50°C.
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20
Po
w
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
[d
B]
Power [dBm]
Power deviation from nominal vs. Output Power
10.5 GHz 11.0 GHz 11.5 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F2) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
H
ar
m
on
ic
s
[d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Harmonics (F3) vs. Output Frequency
-50 dBm -40 dBm -20 dBm 0 dBm +20 dBm
Page 8 of 9
 USB / Ethernet / Daisy Chain
Signal Generator SSG-8N12GD-RC
Typical Performance Graphs
 Test Conditions: Channel 1 @ Temperature = 50°C.
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency [MHz]
Phase Noise vs. Output Frequency
1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
1 10 100 1000 10000
Ph
as
e
N
oi
se
 [d
Bc
/H
z]
Frequency Offest [kHz]
Phase Noise vs. Offset Frequency
8.0 GHz 9.0 GHz 10.0 GHz 11.0 GHz 12.0 GHz 12.5 GHz
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
8000 8500 9000 9500 10000 10500 11000 11500 12000 12500
Sp
ur
io
us
 [d
Bc
]
Frequency [MHz]
Spurious vs. Output Frequency @ +10 dBm
Offsets 1 MHz to 150 MHz Offsets 1 kHz to 1 MHz
Page 9 of 9